
FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 1

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 15 May 2020 at 5 pm.

No. 994 –– ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276)

ROAD TRAFFIC (DETAINED VEHICLES NO. 4) NOTIFICATION 2020

Pursuant to section 95(9) of the Road Traffic Act, it is notified for general 
information that  ––

	 (a)	 the vehicles specified in the Schedule are detained under section 95(3) 
of the Act; and

	 (b)	 the Registrar of Vehicles intends to sell by public auction or otherwise 
dispose of each vehicle specified in the Schedule on or after 15 June 2020.

THE SCHEDULE

VEHICLES DETAINED UNDER SECTION 95(3) OF ACT

Division 1 –– Bicycles (including power-assisted bicycles)

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of  
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPAB25201 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/11/2019 Jalan Sultan

2. RPMD117BH UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/01/2020 Jurong West Street 63

3. RPMD219BD UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/03/2020 Woodlands Road

4. RPMD235BT UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/05/2019 Tampines Street 61

5. RPMD252BK UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/12/2019 Kovan Road

6. RPMD262BF UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 08/11/2019 Jalan Sultan

7. RPMD313BJ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/02/2020 Jurong West Street 51

8. RPMD337BW UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/09/2019 Rangoon Road

9. RPMD366CS UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/10/2019 Toa Payoh East

10. RPMD378BF UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/12/2019 Jalan Anggerek

11. RPMD421DY UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/07/2019 Geylang East Central

12. RPMD516CK UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/03/2020 Bedok North Avenue 3

13. RPMD685ER UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/12/2019 Bedok Central

14. RPMD736AE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/05/2019 Punggol Field Walk

15. RPMD827CS UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/03/2020 Bedok North Avenue 3

16. RPMD856AE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/12/2019 Woodlands Avenue 6

17. RPMD910AG UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/08/2019 Anchorvale Link

18. RPMD986AB UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/08/2019 Canberra View

19. UNPMD03211C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/10/2019 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 5

20. UNPMD06107E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/01/2019 Lengkok Bahru

21. UNPMD10220 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/02/2020 Geylang Road

22. UNPMD18848A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/11/2018 Pasir Ris Farmway 3



	 REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE2

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of  
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

23. UNPMD19015C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/06/2019 Bedok North Road

24. UNPMD20614Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 09/12/2019 Henderson Road

25. UNPMD21685G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/08/2018 Hougang Street 91

26. UNPMD25979B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/10/2018 Jalan Tenteram

27. UNPMD40718F UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/08/2018 Dover Rise

28. UNPMD40991C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/12/2019 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10

29. UNPMD41799D UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 28/12/2019 Admiralty Road West

30. UNPMD52039M UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/03/2019 Kensington Park

31. UNPMD56141I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 26/08/2019 Upper Thomson Road

32. UNPMD95434T UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/06/2019 Quality Road

33. UNPMD95859P UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 19/12/2019 Jalan Anggerek

Division 2 –– Heavy Vehicles

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle Model of Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. GW4141X NISSAN CABSTAR 01/08/2019 Ayer Rajah Expressway

Division 3 –– Motorcars

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of  
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. JGL3757 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/10/2019 Carpark of 462 Sembawang Drive

2. WMW4561 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/11/2019 Carpark of 806 Woodlands  
Street 81

3. WWA1908 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 01/11/2019 Carpark of 151 Woodlands  
Street 13

Division 4 –– Motorcycles

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of  
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. AGQ7105 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/02/2020 Carpark of 217 Sumang Walk

2. JDV5568 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/01/2020 Carpark of 3007 Ubi Road 1

3. JJY9804 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/01/2020 Carpark of Changi Airport South

4. JQG3422 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 24/02/2020 Lorong N Telok Kurau

5. JQL6527 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/02/2020 Bayfront Avenue

6. JRV2185 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/01/2020 Maritime Square

7. FA4721A YAMAHA RXS1 29/05/2019 Leng Kee Road

8. FBC2453Z SUZUKI GSXR 1000 M 05/02/2020 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

9. FBC4615K HONDA CBF150 22/01/2020 Bukit Panjang Road

10. FBF5983A CPI GTR180 CVT 04/02/2020 Bukit Merah Lane 3

THE SCHEDULE –– continued



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 3

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of  
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

11. FBM9311B HONDA CBR 150R M 26/07/2019 Carpark of 433 Yishun  
Avenue 6

12. FX6229X YAMAHA T110Z 06/05/2019 Carpark of 426 Tampines  
Street 41

13. FX6268H HONDA ANF125 07/10/2019 Carpark of 316 Bukit Batok  
Street 32

14. FY7758Z HONDA WAVE 125R M 15/10/2019 Rowell Road

Dated 15 May 2020

WANG TAH LIM 
Assistant Registrar of Vehicles,
Land Transport Authority of 

Singapore.

[LTA/IV/C55.001.000; AG/LLRD/SL/276/2010/76 Vol. 1]

THE SCHEDULE –– continued



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 1

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 15 May 2020 at 5 pm.

No. 995 –– ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276)

ROAD TRAFFIC (FORFEITED NON-COMPLIANCE VEHICLES NO. 5) 
NOTIFICATION 2020

It is notified for general information that, pursuant to a delegation under 
section 8(2) of the Land Transport Authority of Singapore Act (Cap. 158A) of the 
powers of the Land Transport Authority of Singapore under section 95B(1), (2)  
and (7) of the Act to every assistant registrar appointed under section 9(2) of the 
Act (see G.N. No. 1162/2017), Wang Tah Lim, an assistant registrar ––

	 (a)	 has forfeited, under section 95B(1) or (2) of the Act, the non-compliant 
power-assisted bicycles and non‑compliant personal mobility devices 
specified in the Schedule; and

	 (b)	 pursuant to section 95B(7) of the Act, intends to sell by public auction 
or tender, or destroy or otherwise dispose of, each non-compliant 
power‑assisted bicycle or non-compliant personal mobility device 
specified in the Schedule on or after 15 June 2020.

THE SCHEDULE

VEHICLES FORFEITED UNDER SECTION 95B(1) OR (2) OF ACT

Division 1 –– Non-compliant power-assisted bicycles

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of 
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPAB06094 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 31/07/2019 Ang Mo Kio Street 12

2. RPAB08488 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 06/01/2019 Boon Lay Drive

3. RPAB11011 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 01/07/2019 Jalan Bahagia

4. PRAB16179 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/10/2018 Upper Boon Keng Road

5. RPAB18296 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/05/2019 Fernvale Road

6. RPAB19043 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/06/2019 Macalister Road

7. RPAB21279 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/05/2019 Hougang Avenue 2

8. RPAB23190 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/08/2019 Yishun Central

9. RPAB23769 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 08/01/2019 Woodlands Drive 14

10. RPAB24322 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/01/2019 Tanjong Rhu Place

11. RPAB26696 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 24/08/2019 Fajar Road

12. RPAB27069 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 24/01/2019 Hougang Avenue 8

13. RPAB27132 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 02/04/2019 McNally Street

14. RPAB27431 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/02/2019 Henderson Road

15. RPAB28467 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/07/2019 Anchorvale Lane

16. RPAB28898 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 31/01/2019 Fernvale Lane

17. RPAB29413 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/06/2019 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10

18. RPAB29598 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 25/03/2019 Geylang East Central



	 REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE2

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of 
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

19. RPAB30598 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/03/2019 Lorong 24 Geylang

20. UNPAB08161P UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/10/2019 Serangoon Road

21. UNPAB08653A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 06/11/2019 Hougang Avenue 5

22. UNPAB15884B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/01/2019 Bedok Reservoir Road

23. UNPAB16191U UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/10/2019 Bedok North Avenue 4

24. UNPAB21224E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/08/2018 Seletar North Link

25. UNPAB30873B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/09/2019 Rangoon Road

26. UNPAB31376E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/08/2019 Woodlands Avenue 6

27. UNPAB40335U UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/11/2019 Aljunied Road

28. UNPAB41529A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/07/2019 Crawford Street

29. UNPAB55102H UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 13/11/2018 Yishun Ring Road

30. UNPAB56739D UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 26/03/2019 Punggol Way

31. UNPAB63194I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 23/03/2019 Bedok North Street 1

32. UNPAB68312M UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/07/2019 Geylang Road

33. UNPAB73339I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 01/07/2019 Geylang Road

34. UNPAB74189A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 26/09/2019 Jurong West Street 64

35. UNPAB90344B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/01/2019 Yishun Avenue 1

Division 2 –– Non-compliant personal mobility devices

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of 
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPMD146BK UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 19/02/2019 Serangoon North Avenue 2

2. RPMD213DJ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/06/2019 Buangkok View

3. RPMD731BM UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/06/2019 Potong Pasir Avenue 1

4. UNPMD03817I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/06/2019 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh

5. UNPMD08625C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/02/2019 Circuit Road

6. UNPMD10488J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/03/2019 Mar Thoma Road

7. UNPMD19639F UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/10/2018 Henderson Road

8. UNPMD37177E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 16/08/2019 Hougang Avenue 10

9. UNPMD37290J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 02/04/2019 Jurong West Street 23

10. UNPMD40210G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 28/02/2019 Ang Mo Kio Street 22

11. UNPMD40828C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/06/2019 Pasir Ris Farmway 3

12. UNPMD40837B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/09/2019 Palawan Beach Walk

13. UNPMD40922X UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/07/2019 Ubi Avenue 1

14. UNPMD41447Q UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 28/04/2019 Tampines Street 92

15. UNPMD86374M UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/07/2019 Lorong 22 Geylang

16. UNPMD87368B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/11/2018 St Thomas Walk

THE SCHEDULE –– continued



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 3

Dated 15 May 2020

WANG TAH LIM 
Assistant Registrar of Vehicles,
Land Transport Authority of 

Singapore.

[LTA/IV/C55.001.000; AG/LLRD/SL/276/2010/76 Vol. 1]



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 1

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 15 May 2020 at 5 pm.

No. 991 –– ACTIVE MOBILITY ACT 2017 (ACT 3 OF 2017)

ACTIVE MOBILITY (DETAINED VEHICLES NO. 5)  
OF NOTIFICATION 2020

It is notified for general information that  –– 

	 (a)	 the Land Transport Authority of Singapore has appointed, under 
section  38(1) of the Active Mobility Act 2017, Wang Tah Lim, an 
assistant registrar appointed under section 9(2) of the Road Traffic 
Act, as an authorised officer for the purpose of section 53(3) of the 
Act (see G.N. No. 1159/2017);

	 (b)	 the vehicles specified in the Schedule, which were moved to or 
surrendered at a holding yard under section 45, 46 or 50 of the Act, 
have become unclaimed under section 53(2) of the Act; and

	 (c)	 pursuant to section 53(3) of the Act, the authorised officer intends to 
sell by public auction or tender, or destroy or otherwise dispose of, 
each vehicle specified in the Schedule on or after 15 June 2020.

THE SCHEDULE

VEHICLES MOVED TO OR SURRENDERED AT HOLDING YARD 
UNDER SECTION 45, 46 OR 50 OF ACT

Division 1 –– Bicycles (including power-assisted bicycles)

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of 
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPAB11401 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/02/2020 Kaki Bukit Avenue 1

2. RPAB13473 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/02/2019 Bedok North Avenue 3

3. UNPAB70857G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/11/2019 Tampines Avenue 9

Division 2 –– Personal Mobility Devices

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Type of  
Device

Model of 
Device

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPMD147AT UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/02/2020 Tampines Avenue 2

2. RPMD312AF UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/03/2020 Choa Chu Kang Avenue 4

3. RPMD318C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/08/2019 Bukit Panjang Road

4. RPMD395DN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/08/2019 Woodlands Avenue 4

5. RPMD621BQ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 28/02/2020 Yishun Avenue 6

6. RPMD851BY UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/10/2019 Yishun Central

7. RPMD866DR UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/02/2020 Choa Chu Kang Road

8. RPMD923AQ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 02/09/2019 Marsiling Lane

9. RPMD950EM UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 01/08/2019 Anchorvale Street



	 REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE2

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Type of  
Device

Model of 
Device

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

10. UNPMD06528I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/05/2019 Punggol Waterway Park 
Connector

11. UNPMD20220 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/02/2020 Jurong Town Hall Road

12. UNPMD21017J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/09/2019 Compassvale Road

13. UNPMD30220 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 25/02/2020 Toa Payoh Central

14. UNPMD30499B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 14/01/2019 Woodlands Avenue 3

Dated 15 May 2020

WANG TAH LIM 
Authorised Officer, 

Land Transport Authority of Singapore.

[LTA/LEGAL/KT/2014/01/95(9); AG/LEGIS/SL/2C/2015/11 Vol. 1]

THE SCHEDULE –– continued



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 1

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 15 May 2020 at 5 pm.

No. 992 –– ACTIVE MOBILITY ACT 2017 (ACT 3 OF 2017)

ACTIVE MOBILITY (FORFEITED VEHICLES NO. 6) 
OF NOTIFICATION 2020

Pursuant to section  53(1) of the Active Mobility Act 2017, it is notified for 
general information that  ––

	 (a)	 the vehicles specified in the Schedule are forfeited by the Authority 
under section 51(2) or (3) of the Act; and

	 (b)	 the authorised officer intends to sell by public auction or tender, or 
destroy or otherwise dispose of, each vehicle specified in the Schedule 
on or after 15 June 2020.

THE SCHEDULE

VEHICLES FORFEITED UNDER SECTION 51(2) OR (3) OF ACT

Division 1 –– Bicycles (including power-assisted bicycles)

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Make of 
Vehicle

Model of 
Vehicle

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1.  RPAB09752 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/02/2019 Choa Chu Kang Central

2. RPAB20099 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/08/2019 Bedok North Avenue 4

3. RPAB25235 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/08/2018 New Upper Changi Road

4. RPAB25658 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/07/2019 Choa Chu Kang Drive

5. RPAB27280 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/04/2019 Yishun Ring Road

6. RPAB27576 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/08/2019 Sengkang West Avenue

7. UNPAB03081J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/05/2018 Bedok North Avenue 4

8. UNPAB03855I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 31/08/2018 Woodlands Avenue 7

9. UNPAB07006G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 31/01/2019 Punggol Central

10. UNPAB29994K UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 25/02/2019 Ubi Avenue 2

11. UNPAB36534B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 08/07/2018 Woodlands Avenue 4

12. UNPAB38154A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/11/2018 Sengkang West Way

13. UNPAB40488J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 26/09/2018 Telok Blangah Way

14. UNPAB40799M UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/07/2019 Woodlands Avenue 4

15. UNPAB58927N UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 16/07/2019 Gul Circle

16. UNPAB60462F UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/04/2019 Yishun Avenue 6

17. UNPAB78623X UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/08/2018 Clemenceau Underpass



	 REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE2

Division 2 –– Personal Mobility Devices

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Type of  
Device

Model of 
Device

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

1. RPMD117BJ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/03/2019 Boon Lay Way

2. RPMD138AW UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/06/2019 Geylang East Central

3. RPMD217BE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 16/10/2019 South Bridge Road

4. RPMD276CA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 19/08/2019 Sims Avenue

5. RPMD529BY UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/11/2019 Yishun Avenue 4

6. RPMD534BG UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/05/2019 Hougang Avenue 5

7. RPMD605BF UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/04/2019 Henderson Road

8. RPMD766DQ UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/07/2019 Hougang Avenue 2

9. RPMD891B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/01/2019 Bedok South Road

10. UNPMD03225U UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 29/01/2019 Bukit Panjang Ring Road

11. UNPMD05045F UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 05/11/2018 Yishun Central

12. UNPMD05396H UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/08/2018 Marine Terrace

13. UNPMD07584X UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/04/2019 Leonie Hill Road

14. UNPMD08239D UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/11/2018 Aljunied Road

15. UNPMD09160G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/06/2019 Tampines Avenue 4

16. UNPMD10766C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 19/07/2018 Ubi Road 1

17. UNPMD11725X UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 04/01/2019 Toa Payoh Central

18. UNPMD13689H UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/07/2019 Jurong West Avenue 2

19. UNPMD15877C UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 22/03/2019 Pasir Ris Drive 3

20. UNPMD16011Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 24/05/2019 Bukit Panjang Road

21. UNPMD17447B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 17/04/2019 Tiong Bahru Road

22. UNPMD17764A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 09/08/2019 Changi Village Road

23. UNPMD18474D UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/11/2018 Jelebu Road

24. UNPMD18887F UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 23/05/2019 Hougang Avenue 7

25. UNPMD20754Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/10/2018 Bukit Panjang Road

26. UNPMD203982 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 03/09/2018 Pasir Ris Drive 1

27. UNPMD21947A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 13/11/2018 Yishun Ring Road

28. UNPMD21969G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 26/05/2019 Woodlands Drive 50

29. UNPMD25423E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/03/2019 Anchorvale Drive

30. UNPMD29157E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 09/06/2019 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh 

31. UNPMD33054Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 08/02/2019 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 6

32. UNPMD34482H01 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/09/2018 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 6

33. UNPMD34482H02 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/09/2018 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 6

34. UNPMD36916B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 25/10/2019 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4

THE SCHEDULE –– continued



FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020 3

Serial 
No.

Authority’s 
Reference No.

Type of  
Device

Model of 
Device

Date of 
Detention Place of incident

35. UNPMD37142Q UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 16/07/2018 West Coast Road

36. UNPMD39150E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 13/07/2018 Petir Road

37. UNPMD43309J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 30/12/2018 Compassvale Drive

38. UNPMD45236U UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/09/2018 Yishun Street 21

39. UNPMD45372J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 09/11/2018 Boon Lay Way

40. UNPMD48206Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/04/2019 Sengkang East Drive

41. UNPMD51178R UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 20/05/2019 Jurong West Avenue 4

42. UNPMD51878Z UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 18/08/2018 Telok Blangah

43. UNPMD59575J UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 02/05/2019 Rivervale Drive

44. UNPMD60968I UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 27/02/2019 Bedok Reservoir Crescent

45. UNPMD67541E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 25/01/2019 Admiralty Road

46. UNPMD69941A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 12/11/2018 Sembawang Drive

47. UNPMD71843G UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 28/03/2019 Woodlands Avenue 5

48. UNPMD71922X UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 21/11/2018 Edgefield Plains

49. UNPMD77400E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 11/04/2019 Edgefield Plains

50. UNPMD78403D UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 07/08/2018 Marsiling Rise

51. UNPMD81387H UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 10/09/2018 Choa Chu Kang Avenue 4

52. UNPMD85592E UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 02/01/2019 Ang Mo Kio Street 32

53. UNPMD86966B UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 15/06/2019 Jurong East Central

Dated 15 May 2020

WANG TAH LIM 
Authorised Officer, 

Land Transport Authority of Singapore.

[LTA/LEGAL/KT/2014/01/95(9); AG/LEGIS/SL/2C/2015/11 Vol. 1]

THE SCHEDULE –– continued


